TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HATTERAS YACHTS, INC.		04/11/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRUNSWICK CORPORATION
Street Address:	1 NORTH FIELD COURT
City:	LAKE FOREST
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60045
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Registration Number:	862299
Registration Number:	962550
Registration Number:	962551
Registration Number:	1121450
Registration Number:	1198605
Registration Number:	1429226
Registration Number:	1835372
Registration Number:	1853343
Registration Number:	2125551

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)522-6507

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

REEL: 002664 FRAME: 0498

TRADEMARK

90000533

Phone: 954 763 3303

Email: mhd@mhdpatents.com

Correspondent Name: MALIN, HALEY & DIMAGGIO, P.A.

Address Line 1: 1936 SOUTH ANDREWS AVENUE

Address Line 4: FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33316

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10675.4572

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DALE PAUL DIMAGGIO, ESQ.

source = assignme.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002664 FRAME: 0499

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Whereas, Hatteras Yachts, Inc. ("Assignor"), having an address of 110 North Glenburnie Road, New Bern, North Carolina 28560, a Corporation of the State of Delaware, has adopted and used in its business, trademarks and/or service marks which are identified as HATTERAS Stylized and Design Logo, Registration No. 862,299; HATTERAS Stylized, Registration No. 962,550; HATTERAS, Registration No. 962,551; HATTERAS, Registration No. 1,121,450; HATTERAS, Registration No. 1,198,605; HATTERAS, Registration No. 1,429,226; HATTERAS Stylized, Registration No. 1,835,372; THE HATTERAS COLLECTION, Registration No. 1,853,343; HATTERAS WORLD Stylized, Registration No. 2,125,551, in the Country of the United States of America; and

Whereas, Brunswick Corporation ("Assignee"), having an address of 1 North Field Court, Lake Forest, Illinois 60045, a Corporation of the State of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the good will of said marks;

Now, Therefore, To All Whom It May Concern:

Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) per mark and other good and valuable consideration to them in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and/or service marks and the registrations thereof, including the right to sue for damages for all past infringement occurring prior to the execution date of this Assignment, together with the good will of the marks and business in connection with which the said marks were and/or are used.

HATTERAS YACHTS, INC.

Date: 04/11/03

By:

corporate Officer's Signature

Printed Name of Signor

TRADEMARK EL: 002664 FRAME: 0500

RECORDED: 06/06/2003